ØneCert[®] International

OneCert International Private Limited

India Office:-H-08, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur 302 020, Rajasthan, India Phone: +91-9414046706;+91-141-6541883; Email: info@onecertinternational.com USA Office: 1021 D Street, Lincoln, NE 68502, USA, Phone: +1 (402) 420-6080 Web: www.onecert.com, www.onecertasia.com

LETTER OF APPROVAL

for Colourants / Textile Auxiliaries

N° GOTS-ONECERT-06-2595

OneCert International declares that

the Colourants and/or Textile Auxiliaries listed below have been assessed for

AMBAL PREMIER WAX INC.

41/2, Nethaji Street 2nd, Surampattivalasu

Erode, Tamilnadu 638 009

India

on basis of their corresponding Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) and on basis of further relevant information

according to the applicable criteria of the

Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS)

with positive result.

Accordingly the listed Colourants and/or Textile Auxiliaries are approved as inputs for application in the processing of GOTS certified textile products.

Textile Auxiliaries

| Trade Name of Input | Type / utilisation | Date of Approval | Date of MSDS | Comments / Restrictions |
|--------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Premier Wax Rolls Yellow | Spinning Additive | 04 May 2018 | 12 Oct 2017 | |
| Premier Wax Rolls White | Spinning Additive | 04 May 2018 | 12 Oct 2017 | |
| Premier Wax Rolls Green | Spinning Additive | 04 May 2018 | 12 Oct 2017 | |

Total number of inputs (colourants / textiles auxiliaries) listed on this letter of approval: 3

This Letter of Approval is valid until a new GOTS version is implemented.

Jaipur, Rajasthan, India; 4 May 2018

wh Bhar



Letter of Approval, page 1 of 2

Sandeep Bhargava

ØneCert[®] International

OneCert International Private Limited

India Office:-H-08, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur 302 020, Rajasthan, India Phone: +91-9414046706;+91-141-6541883; Email: info@onecertinternational.com USA Office: 1021 D Street, Lincoln, NE 68502, USA, Phone: +1 (402) 420-6080 Web: www.onecert.com, www.onecertasia.com

This letter of approval replaces any previous issue(s). The issuing body can withdraw this letter of approval before it expires if the declared approval is no longer guaranteed.

The company for which the inputs have been assessed remains responsible for the correctness and completeness of the provided data as well as for the continued compliance with the applicable criteria of GOTS. Relevant information on any of the approved inputs, of which knowledge has been obtained after this approval letter has been issued, must be forwarded to the issuing body without delay.

Accredited by: IOAS, Accreditation N°: 89

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.

